
Major Crimes 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Theft

Grand Theft

Motor Vehicle Theft

Robbery

Rape

Breaking & Entering

Misdemeanor Assault

Felony Assault

Murder 0

3

35

1

2

0

4

4

73

0

3

45

4

0

2

1

8

53

0

3

36

0

0

0

1

8

47

0

2

35

3

0

1

2

5

56

0

2

36

2

1

3

3

3

31

Major Crimes 5 Year Trend - AUGUST

Enforcement 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

Total Arrests

DUI Arrests

Incident Reports

Field Contacts

Traffic Violations (Citations)

Warnings

Vehicle Crashes

Vehicle Stops 277

103

107

227

25

275

5

227

342

98

162

264

43

285

26

250

489

72

218

293

60

297

8

193

435

96

199

314

52

363

19

204

192

80

115

124

29

323

11

161

Enforcement 5 Year Trend - AUGUST

Winchester Police Department
Monthly Council Report
OFFICE OF CHIEF RONNIE E. LEWIS

WPD Statistics can be found at https://www.winchesterpolice.org/reports

Crime maps are available at https://www.winchesterpolice.org/reports/crime-map

Created by: Crime Analyst Tara Taylor

Previous reports may reflect different numbers due to delayed reporting or reclassification of crimes

August 2025


