## Winchester Police Department Monthly Council Report

OFFICE OF CHIEF RONNIE	E. LEWIS					
		August 2025				
Major Crimes 5 Year Trend - AUGUST						
Major Crimes	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025	
Theft	31	56	47	53	73	
Grand Theft	3	5	8	8	4	
Motor Vehicle Theft	3	2	1	1	4	
Robbery	3	1	0	2	0	
Rape	1	0	0	0	2	
Breaking & Entering	2	3	0	4	1	
Misdemeanor Assault	36	35	36	45	35	
Felony Assault	2	2	3	3	3	
Murder	0	0	0	0	0	
Enforcement 5 Year Trend - AUGUST						
Enforcement	2021	2022	2023	2024	2025	
Total Arrests	161	204	193	250	227	
DUI Arrests	11	19	8	26	5	
Incident Reports	323	363	297	285	275	
Field Contacts	29	52	60	43	25	
Traffic Violations (Citations)	124	314	293	264	227	
Warnings	115	199	218	162	107	
Vehicle Crashes	80	96	72	98	103	
Vehicle Stops	192	435	489	342	277	

WPD Statistics can be found at <a href="https://www.winchesterpolice.org/reports">https://www.winchesterpolice.org/reports</a>

Crime maps are available at <a href="https://www.winchesterpolice.org/reports/crime-map">https://www.winchesterpolice.org/reports/crime-map</a>

POLICE

Created by: Crime Analyst Tara Taylor